# DIE NEUE S C H U L E

# Deutsch in Berlin: Dates & Fees

- All Intensive Courses are offered on 12 different levels.
- Students with previous knowledge of German as well as advanced learners can begin their course on **any Monday**. A free placement test will determine your level.

Group courses for beginners without any previous knowledge of German start on the following dates:

2020	Jan 6	Mar 2	May 4	Jul 6	Sep 7	Nov 2
	Feb 3	Apr 6	Jun 2	Aug 3	Oct 5	Dec 7

## Intensive Course (20 lessons per week)

Classes are Monday - Friday from **9:00am** – **12:15pm** or from **2:30** – **5:45pm**. You will be in a small group of 8 to 12 students maximum.

Duration	Course fee	Duration	Course fee
2 weeks	€ 260	20 weeks	€ 1680
3 weeks	€ 340	25 weeks	€ 2050
4 weeks	€ 420	30 weeks	€ 2400
5 weeks	€ 500	40 weeks	€ 3050
10 weeks	€ 950	50 weeks	€ 3700
15 weeks	€ 1350	additional week	€ 100

### Intensive Course Plus (24 lessons per week, from level A2)

In addition to your Intensive Course, you will have extra instruction with a stress on conversation and listening comprehension two days a week from 12:45 – 2:15pm.

Course fee: Intensive Course plus € 30 per week

### Intensive Course Special (30 lessons per week, levels A1 to C2)

In addition to your Intensive Course, you will have private instruction every day from 12:45 – 2:15pm. This course is recognized as *Bildungsurlaub* in Berlin and Brandenburg.

Course fee: Intensive Course plus € 280 per week

#### Private tuition

You will have private instruction at your own pace and can choose the course content yourself. Lessons are conveniently scheduled according to your wishes. The fees for general German are as follows:

Course fee: 20 lessons € 650 (€ 32.50 / lesson)

40 lessons € 1200 (€ 30 / lesson)

For specialized German and exam preparation, we will make you an individualized offer. Please contact us for more details.

#### Evening course (4 lessons per week, level A1 to C2)

You will be in a small group of 8 students maximum, two days a week, from 6:10 - 7:40pm or from 7:45 - 9:15pm.

Duration	Course fee	Duration	Course fee
6 weeks	€ 210	12 weeks	€ 380
8 weeks	€ 260	16 weeks	€ 490

We also offer preparation courses for the examinations TestDaF and telc Deutsch C1 Hochschule. Information on this can be found on our website and in our office.